2022 CHILDREN’S CENTER

General Tuition Information

Registration Fee A New Family $60.00 non-refundable registration fee per child.

Annual Processing Fee | An annual fee of $50.00 per child to cover updating paperwork,
software, One Call Now Mass Communication System etc. due every

January.
Non-Member Add an additional $5.00 per week to tuition per child.
School Closures Refer to parent handbook
Siblings Siblings receive a 10% discount off the weekly tuition
Billin h l Payments are billed to your financial institution on every other Friday

(see posted schedule)

Return Payment Fee If your automatic withdrawal of tuition via debit/credit card or bank
account is denied your account will be charged a returned item fee per
electronic transaction.

Infant/Walker Room $262.00 N/A
(6 weeks-18 months)

Toddler Rooms

(18 months-3 ' years) $236.00 N/A
Non potty trained

Preschool

(3 years-Pre K) Full time $217.00 $170.00

Fully potty trained (3 days per week)
Limited Spots

Kinder Crew (Summer Room)

(Summer care prior to fall $217.00 3 days $170.00
Kindergarten - June-August A

Located In the School Age building across (Lrmiies et
the street from YMCA

Summer Adventure $165.00 $115.00
(Full Day Summer School Age Program

Located In the School Age building across

the street from YMCA)

Financial Assistance is available with income eligibility.
513-932-1424 ext. 131



